## 504314195 04/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4360877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LARICINA ENERGY LTD.	01/22/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARRIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Blvd.
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15483239

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 407-841-2330

Email:creganoa@allendyer.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER F. REGANAddress Line 1:255 S. ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1401

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCSD-2340C (61813CON3)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=61813CON3ica#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041941 FRAME: 0308

504314195

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is by and between LARICINA ENERGY LTD., an Alberta corporation, with its principal office at Suite 800, 425 1<sup>st</sup> ST SW, Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2P 3L8 ("Assignor"), and HARRIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, FL 32919 ("Assignee").

Assignor is a joint inventor of United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/948671 filed on November 17, 2010, entitled EFFECTIVE SOLVENT EXTRACTION SYSTEM INCORPORATING ELECTROMAGNETIC HEATING, which is expressly incorporated herein by reference in its entirety to form part of this instrument (the "Patent Application");

Pursuant to the Joint Development Agreement, dated July 10, 2010 among Nexen Inc.; Suncor Energy Inc.; Laricina Energy Ltd., and Harris Corporation, which provides that the Patent Application shall be owned by Harris Corporation, Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application and all of the goodwill associated therewith and all other rights Assignor may have with respect to such Patent Application.

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's present right, title and interest in and to the Patent Application, in the United States and in all countries throughout the world and to all patents and applications which may claim priority, either directly or indirectly, to the Patent Application, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements of the Patent Application.

Assignor agrees that, upon request it will, at any time at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to the Patent Application in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

LARICINA ENERGY LTD.

im Hand

Title COO

Date: JANUARY 22, 2014